Pine Ridge Kennel Club
Friday, October 1, 2021 to Sunday, October 3, 2021

(OUTDOORS)

NORWOOD FAIRGROUNDS
28 Alma, Norwood,
Ontario KOL 2VO0


https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN1206x262988723&id=YN1206x262988723&q=NORWOOD+FAIR&name=NORWOOD+FAIR&cp=44.3816413879395%7e-77.9748916625977&ppois=44.3816413879395_-77.9748916625977_NORWOOD+FAIR&FORM=SNAPST

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, October 01, 2021 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joanne Fernall

8:00 AM

2 Barbet 1-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-1
4 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-2-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:15 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Edward Wild
9:30 AM
1 Akita 1-0-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Boxer 0-2-1-0
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-1-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
6 Mastiff 1-2-2-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 3-1-1-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:40 AM ***

Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)
Edward Wild
11:00 AM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-1-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:20 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Edward Wild
11:40 AM

5 Bulldog 1-3-0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
2 ShibaInu 0-1-1-0
4 Dalmatian 0-1-1-2
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-1
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:40 PM ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Tempest A. Deptuch

8:30 AM
3  Whippet 1-2-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-0-2

1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-2
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:30 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Tempest A. Deptuch

9:45 AM

3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-1-0
9 Australian Shepherd 1-5-1-2
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-1
2 Border Collie 0-0-1-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
7 Mini American Shepherd 1-4-2-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:15 AM ***

5 Pekingese 2-2-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:30 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
12:50 PM
Judge: Ed Wild

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Tempest A. Deptuch

11:30 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-1-0
3 Papillon 0-2-0-1

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
30 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
22 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs

Total: 175 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, October 01, 2021 - Show #2

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Joanne Fernall

1:30 PM
1 Akita 1-0-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-2-1-0
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-1-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Edward Wild
2:00 PM
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-2
2 Borzoi 0-0-0-2
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
3  Whippet 1-2-0-0
21 Dogs
*** Group Judging 2:50 PM ***
Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Edward Wild
3:10 PM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
4 Papillon 0-2-1-1

5 Pekingese
1 Toy Manchester Terrier
1 Yorkshire Terrier

24 Dogs

*** Group Judging 4:10 PM ***

2-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Edward Wild

4:30 PM
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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36 Dogs

*** Group Judging 5:50 PM ***

0-2-1-0
1-5-1-2
0-2-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-2-0
0-3-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Tempest A. Deptuch

1:30 PM
6 Mastiff
1 Newfoundland
1 Portuguese Water Dog
2 Rottweiler
1 Schnauzer (Giant)
5 Siberian Husky
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging 2:15 PM ***

1-2-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
3-1-1-0

Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Tempest A. Deptuch

2:30 PM
Barbet
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
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30 Dogs

*** Group Judging 3:45 PM ***

1-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
3-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
1-0-2-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Tempest A. Deptuch

4:45 PM

5 Bulldog 1-3-0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 0-1-1-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0
4 Dalmatian 0-1-1-2
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-1
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging 5:45 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
6:10 PM
Judge: Tempest A. Deptuch

Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)
Tempest A. Deptuch

4:00 PM
Kerry Blue Terrier
Border Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
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11 Dogs
*** Group Judging 4:30 PM ***

2-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
29 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
24 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs

Total: 175 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, October 02, 2021 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Do
Joy Lynne Huntley

8:00 AM
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

NNDPORPEPNNREPWODN

42 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:40 AM ***

gs)

0-2-2-0
1-5-2-1
0-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-2-0
0-3-1-0
0-2-0-0
2-4-1-0

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Joy Lynne Huntley

11:00 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 1-0-1-0
4 Papillon 0-2-1-1
5 Pekingese 2-2-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:50 AM ***

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Joy Lynne Huntley

10:00 AM
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet
Borzoi
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Pharaoh Hound
Saluki
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18 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:45 AM ***

0-0-2-2
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-2
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Barbara Heal

8:00 AM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-1-0-0

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 8:25 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Barbara Heal

8:40 AM
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-1
5 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-0-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-2-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0

1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:40 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Barbara Heal

0-0-1-0
3-3-2-0

1 Schnauzer (Giant)
8 Siberian Husky

39 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:40 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
1:00 PM
Judge: Joy Lynne Huntley

10:00 AM

4 Bulldog 1-2-0-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
2 Chow Chow 0-1-0-1
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:50 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Barbara Heal
11:10 AM
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-2-1-0
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
9 Mastiff 3-3-2-1
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
18 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
39 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
19 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
42 Dogs

Total
175 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, October 02, 2021 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Joy Lynne Huntley

12:00 PM

3 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-1-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier  0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:20 PM ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

2:00 PM

2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-0-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-2-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging 3:00 PM ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

3:15PM
4 Bulldog 1-2-0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0

4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging 4:00 PM ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

4:15 PM

1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-2-1-0
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
9 Mastiff 3-3-2-1
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
8 Siberian Husky 3-3-2-0
39 Dogs

*** Group Judging 5:50 PM ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Barbara Heal

1:30 PM
4 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-2-0
9 Australian Shepherd 1-5-1-2
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 1-0-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
7 Mini American Shepherd 1-4-2-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-1-0
43 Dogs

*** Group Judging 3:20 PM ***

*** Group Judging 5:40 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
6:10 PM
Judge: Barbara Heal

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Barbara Heal

3:40 PM

4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-2-2
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
3 Borzoi 1-0-0-2
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging 4:30 PM ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Barbara Heal

4:45 PM

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 lItalian Greyhound 1-0-1-0
5 Papillon 0-2-2-1
5 Pekingese 2-2-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
20 Dogs

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
18 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
39 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
20 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
43 Dogs

Total
175 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, October 03, 2021 - Show #6

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

8:00 AM

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-1
4 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-0-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-2-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:00 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandy Alexander

9:15 AM

1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-1-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:45 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

10:00 AM
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-2-1-0
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
9 Mastiff 3-3-2-1
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
9 Siberian Husky 3-3-3-0
40 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:40 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

12:00 PM

2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-0
3 Chow Chow 0-1-1-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Shibalnu 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:40 PM ***

2 Borzoi 0-0-0-2
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2  Whippet 1-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging 8:45 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

9:00 AM

4 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-2-0
9 Australian Shepherd 1-5-1-2
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 1-0-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-3-2-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-1-0
43 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:45 AM ***

2 Papillon 0-2-0-0
5 Pekingese 2-2-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:50 AM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
12:50 pm
Judge: Tom Alexander

JUNIOR HANDLING
RING 1 - 1:00 PM

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Thomas Alexander

8:00 AM
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-3-2
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Alexander

11:00 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

3 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-1-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
19 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
19 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
43 Dogs

Total: 175 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Pine Ridge Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, October 03, 2021 - Show #6

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandy Alexander

1:30 PM

2  Whippet 1-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-0-2
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-3-2
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandy Alexander

2:40 PM

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
4 Havanese 0-2-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-1-0
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
5 Pekingese 2-2-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

3:30 PM
4 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-2-0
9 Australian Shepherd 1-5-1-2
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-0-1-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
8 Mini American Shepherd 2-4-2-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-1-0

45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Thomas Alexander

12:00 PM

1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier  0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
2 Sealyham Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Kerry Blue Terrier 2-1-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

2:00 PM

2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-1-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Shibalnu 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

3:00 PM

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-1
4 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-0-0
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-0-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-2-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Boxer 0-2-1-0
2 Cane Corso 0-2-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
9 Mastiff 3-3-2-1
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
6 Siberian Husky 3-1-2-0

37 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 6
Judge: Sandy Alexander

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

4:10 PM
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
18 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
37 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
20 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
17 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
45 Dogs

Total: 175 Dogs



CAMPING FEES FOR THE WEEKEND:
$25.00 / night - No Reservations - Please pay at the show
DUMP STATION on site. Dumping fee: $10.00

No Camping prior to NOON on Thursday, Sept. 30t

DIRECTIONS TO SHOW

From West (Peterborough area): Take Highway 7 East into Norwood, right on 45, left onto Alma and straight
to the Fairgrounds. Or, from Highway 7, turn right on EIm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From West (Toronto area): Take Highway 401 East to Highway 45 (Baltimore Road), North on 45 to Norwood.
Turn right on Alma and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From East (Centre Hastings): Take Highway 7 West into Norwood, turn left on EIm Street and proceed to
Fairgrounds.

From South-East: Travel West to Highway 30, North on 30, West of Campbellford, take 35 to 45 and travel
North (right). OR travel North on 30 to Highway 7 and turn West (left) into Norwood (see map below).
From North: Take Highway 40 or 46 South to Highway 7, travel West (right) into Norwood to Elm Street.

MOTELS

Dogs will be accepted at these motels but must be crated. Owners will be responsible and liable for damages,
and must clean up after their dogs on Motel grounds. Please co-operate, we want the Motels to welcome our
exhibitors and their dogs next year.

MOTEL 6 PETERBOROUGH
133 Lansdowne Street East
Highway 35-115 Exit #436
Peterborough, ON

(705) 748-0550

Fax: (705) 748-3553

Will accept dogs

COMFORT INN

1209 Lansdowne Street West
Peterborough, ON

(705) 740-7000

Corporate Rate available

Call Direct

Will not accept dogs

SUPER 8 PETERBOROUGH
1257 Lansdowne Street West
Peterborough, ON
1-866-875-7666

QUALITY INN

1074 Lansdowne Street West

Peterborough, ON

(705) 748-6801

Call Direct, Mention the Kawartha Kennel Club Shows

http://www.englishtowneinn.homestead.com
**Not all of these establishments accept dogs. Inquiries should be made in each case. **

WAIVER

Pine Ridge Kennel Club
NORWOOD FAIRGROUNDS, 28 Alma, Norwood, Ontario KOL 2V0

Covid-19 Event Waiver- Shows — October 1, 2 & 3, 2021
Notice: Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form
No Exceptions

This is for Exhibitors, Owners, Handlers, Breeders, Assistants,
Family Members, Friends Etc.- If you are on the Grounds this Form Must be filled out and on
File with the Club. This Also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old.

| fully attest to the best of my knowledge that | do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending
this show. | also attest that | have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier
of Covid-19 within the past 14 days. | agree that | am attending the Dog Show entirely at my
own risk and take full responsibility for my own health and safety during this event. | will
follow the Pine Ridge Kennel Clubs rules, requirements, procedures, protocols and guidelines
to reduce any exposure or the possibility of contracting or spreading the virus.

Yes / No - Have you travelled outside of Canada or been in close contact with someone who
has travelled outside of Canada in the past 14 days? — Have you experienced any cold or flu-
like symptoms (fever, new or worsening cough, sore throat or shortness of breath) or been
in close contact with anyone experiencing cold or flu-like symptoms in the last 14 days?

| fully submit that the Pine Ridge Kennel Club, NORWOOD FAIRGROUNDS, 28 Alma,

Norwood, Ontario KOL 2V0, staff or volunteer’s are in no way liable for any present or future
Covid-19 exposure incurred at any time by any person in attendance or not in attendance
during or after this dog show, and hereby waive all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if |
am exposed to Covid-19. By signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to and agree to following
everything within this Waiver.

Signature Signature of Parent/Guardian/Handler
Print Name Print Name of both signer and Minor
Date Minor under 18yrs Signature

Phone Number:

Print, Sign and present this Form upon arrival to receive Access Wrist Band.
No form, No access, No show, No exceptions!


http://www.englishtowneinn.homestead.com/
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN1206x262988723&id=YN1206x262988723&q=NORWOOD+FAIR&name=NORWOOD+FAIR&cp=44.3816413879395%7e-77.9748916625977&ppois=44.3816413879395_-77.9748916625977_NORWOOD+FAIR&FORM=SNAPST
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN1206x262988723&id=YN1206x262988723&q=NORWOOD+FAIR&name=NORWOOD+FAIR&cp=44.3816413879395%7e-77.9748916625977&ppois=44.3816413879395_-77.9748916625977_NORWOOD+FAIR&FORM=SNAPST

